
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3243
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2003
BIFURCATION OF GODAVARI EXPRESS
AMBATI BRAHMANAIAH

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to bifurcate the Godavari Express in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) whether there is a need for a later train to the north Andhra coastal districts;

(c) whether the South Central Railway has done any study to introduce a train after the Godavari Express which goes to Srikakulam and Visakhapatnam;

(d) if so, the findings thereof; and

(e) the steps to be taken to assist passengers in this matter of northern Andhra Pradesh ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a): No, Sir. There is no such proposal at present.

(b): No, Sir.

(c): No, Sir.

(d) & (e): Do not arise.
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